



Further to your information request FOI/EIR 25/26-090, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. The public register of LA-PPC (part B permits) and LA-IPPC (part A2 installations) processes regulated under the Environmental Permitting (England and Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2016 that ideally would include the following information:

- The reference no. for the permit, name and address of the permit holder, address for which the permit is granted, grid reference, date of issue, the process undertaken, and the current status of the permit. An Excel or .csv file would be preferable, but we would be grateful for this information in whichever format is easiest for you to provide.
- We would also like to request details of any enforcement notices issued relating to breaches of the terms of the above permits. Where none have been issued, we would be grateful if you could confirm as such.

2. Details of any entries in the public register for sites designated as contaminated land under Part 2A of the Environmental Protection Act 1990 within your area or any sites under active investigation which shows information on:

- the address
- grid reference
- date of designation
- site boundaries for all sites designated within your area.
- If there are no such sites, please could you confirm as such.

Response:

1.
 - Please see the attachment
 - Zero
2. Please see our website for the Public Register, where we have one entry: [Contaminated land | East Cambridgeshire District Council](#)

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 25/26-090.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.